
 

                
  

 

Job No: THK PT 20-01 

Housing Provider: Kingston & Frontenac Housing Corporation on behalf of 

Town Homes Kingston 

 

Job Description: Heating & Cooling Unit Replacement 

2075 Battersea Road 

 Glenburnie, Ontario 

Addendum No. 1 

Date: April 3, 2020 

 

The following additions, deletions and changes are to be read with and form part of the original Bid 

Documents. 

Receipt of this addendum must be acknowledged by inserting its number in the space provided on 

the Bid Form. 

This Addendum consists of      2     pages, including the attachment. 

 

DELETE:       

The AHU Schedule on Drawing Sheet M2 

 

INSERT:     

The attached document: AHU SCHEDULE 2020-04-02 

   

End of Addendum 

 

 



Addendum #1 
 
The AHU schedule on drawing sheet M2 is withdrawn and is replaced with the following: 
 

AHU SCHEDULE 

TAG MAKE & 
MODEL 

DISCHAR
GE 

FAN ENTERING 
WATER 
TEMP. 

WATER 
FLOW 
GPM 

AIR 
FLOW 
CFM 

HEATING 
CAPACITY 
(MBH) 

VOLTAGE MCA MOCP QTY INSTALL ROOM DISTRIBUTION 

            1T 1B 1H 2T 2B 2H 

AHU-1 ENERZONE 
AHN18 

VERTICAL 1/3 HP 
EC FIXED 
TORQUE 
MOTOR 

140 F (60 C) 2 600 28 115/1/60 5.1 15 9 102, 
113, 
115, 
119, 
215, 
217, 
304 

 106, 
108 

   

AHU-2 ENERZONE 
AHN18 

550 28 10  103, 
107, 
114, 
116, 
118, 
216, 
218, 
220, 
303, 
305 

    

AHU-3 ENERZONE 
AHN24 

700 33 6    110, 
211 

112, 
209, 
309, 
312 

 

AHU-4 ENERZONE 
AHN24 

800 33 0       

NOTES: 
 FILTER RACK TO BE FIELD INSTALLED 16 X 18 
 UNITS TO BE SUPPLIED WITHOUT CIRCULATOR PUMP 
 UNITS TO BE FACTORY CONFIGURED FOR R-407C REFRIGERANT. 

 


