



119 Van Order Drive, Kingston, ON K7M 1B9 🎓 Fax (613) 546-9375 🏫 Phone (613) 546-5591 www.kfhc.ca

Job No:	THK PT 20-01
Housing Provider:	Kingston & Frontenac Housing Corporation on behalf of Town Homes Kingston
Job Description:	Heating & Cooling Unit Replacement 2075 Battersea Road Glenburnie, Ontario
Addendum No.	1
Date:	April 3, 2020

The following additions, deletions and changes are to be read with and form part of the original Bid Documents.

Receipt of this addendum <u>must</u> be acknowledged by inserting its number in the space provided on the Bid Form.

This Addendum consists of <u>2</u> pages, including the attachment.

## **DELETE:**

The AHU Schedule on Drawing Sheet M2

## **INSERT:**

The attached document: AHU SCHEDULE 2020-04-02

**End of Addendum** 

## Addendum #1

The AHU schedule on drawing sheet M2 is withdrawn and is replaced with the following:

					/	AHU SCH	EDULE										
TAG	MAKE & MODEL	DISCHAR GE	FAN	ENTERING WATER TEMP.	WATER FLOW GPM	AIR FLOW CFM	HEATING CAPACITY (MBH)	VOLTAGE	MCA	MOCP	QTY	QTY INSTALL ROOM DISTRIBUTI					
AHU-1	ENERZONE AHN18	VERTICAL	1/3 HP EC FIXED TORQUE MOTOR	140 F (60 C)	2	600	28	115/1/60	5.1	15	9	102, 113, 115, 119, 215, 217,		1H 106, 108	2Т	2B	2H
AHU-2	ENERZONE AHN18					550	28				10		103, 107, 114, 116, 118, 216, 218, 220, 303, 305				
AHU-3	ENERZONE AHN24					700	33				6				110, 211	112, 209, 309, 312	
AHU-4	ENERZONE AHN24					800	33				0					-	
•		UPPLIED WI	THOUT CIRC	5 X 18 ULATOR PUMP OR R-407C REFF	RIGERANT.												